FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In Re: Petition by Coggin- ) DOCKET NO. 911157-WS
O'Steen Land Company for )
Declaratory Statement regarding ) ORDER NO. PSC-92-0379-FOF-WS
reimbursement of connection fees)

by JACKSONVILLE SUBURBAN ) ISSUED: 5/19/92
UTILITIES CORPORATION in Duval )
County )

)

The following Commissioners participated in the disposition of
this matter:

BETTY EASLEY
J. TERRY DEASON
SUSAN F. CLARK
LUIS J. LAUREDO

BY THE COMMISSION:

NOTICE is hereby given by the Florida Public Service
Commission that the action discussed herein is preliminary in
nature and will become final unless a person whose interests are
adversely affected files a petition for a formal proceeding,
pursuant to Rule 25-212.029, Florida Administrative Code.

BACKGROUND

On November 18, 1991, the Duval County Circuit Court issued an
Order abating action on Coggin-O'Steen Land Company's ("Coggin")
Complaint for Declaratory Relief against Jacksonville Suburban
Utilities Corporation ("Jax Suburban") pending submission of that
suit to this Commission. Coggin then filed the instant Complaint
for Declaratory Relief ("complaint").

The Complaint alleges that Coggin entered into two developer
agreements with Jax Suburban dated respectively May 30, 1990 and
September 17, 1990. Copies of these are attached as Exhibit "A"
and "B" to the complaint. Although neither of them had been signed
by Jax Suburban, the executed agreements had previously been filed
by Jax Suburban following their execution and were determined by
staff to be in compliance with the utility's existing service
availability policy.

rARIIATYT I

S0
FAVLY B P |

MRER-DATE
(.‘5 Oi.f 7 H;\‘f lg Is’::
FPSC-RECORDS/REPCR L

[ha!



DOCKET NO. 911157-WS
ORDER NO. PSC-92-0379-FOF-WS
PAGE 2

In paragraphs 5 through 10 of the complaint, Coggin describes
the first of the two developer agreements (Agreement 1), which
provided for the construction of water and sewer lines extensions
and improvements by Coggin and its joint venturer, Necdet Senhart
(Senhart), as illustrated in the portion of the attached diagram so
identified (Attachment 1). The refundable advance provision of
this agreement, paragraph 7, provided for reimbursement to the
joint venturers by future developers hooking directly into these
extensions of their pro rata shares of the construction costs of
the extensions on the basis of the "front footage" of each such
future developer's property directly adjacent to the facilities
installed, "whenever feasible". This in turn, reflects Rule 25-
30.530(3) (c) (2), which states:

If more than one customer is to be served by a
facility, the costs to be charged to a
particular customer shall be determined
according to the hydraulic demand of that
customer or in accordance with gome other

reasonably related to the
cost of providing service. [e.s.]

Staff reviewed Agreement 1 after it was executed and found it
to be in accordance with Commission rules, orders and policies.
Notably, Coggin has not raised any challenge to the provisions of
Agreement 1 and, consistent with that, has not sought to join its
joint venturer, Senhart, in this action.

In paragraphs 11 through 13 of the Complaint, Coggin describes
the second of the two developer agreements (Agreement 2) w.aich
provided for the construction by Coggin of those water and sewer
lines extensions illustrated in the portion of the attached diagram
so identified (Attachment 1).

The refundable advance provision of this agreement, paragraph
18, provided for reimbursement to Coggin by future developers
hooking directly into these extensions of their pro rata shares of
the construction costs of the extensions on the basis of the
"hydraulic capacity and demand" of each such future developer,
"whenever feasible".

Staff reviewed Agreement 2 after it was executed and found it
to be in accordance with Commission rules, orders and policies. At
the essence of Coggin's instant complaint are its claims as to the
proper interpretation of the refundable advance provision of
Agreement 2, at paragraph 18 thereof. Coggin maintains inter alia,
that the calculation of refunds thereunder should pJt be according
to "hydraulic capacity and demand" but by "front footage".



DOCKET NO. 911157-WS
ORDER NO. PSC-92-0379-FOF-WS
PAGE 3

Moreover, Coggin contends that the future developers referred to in
Agreement 2 must reimburse Coggin not merely their pro rata shares
of the cost to Coggin of the extensions in Agreement 2, but the
total cost of Coggin's construction in both Agreement 2 and
Agreement 1. In support of its theory, Coggin argues that the
benefits of the facilities it constructed pursuant to Agreement 2
would not have existed but for the construction which occurred
pursuant to Agreement 1. Moreover, Coggin asserts that its
interpretation of paragraph 18 of Agreement 2 is consistent with an
understanding Coggin arrived at in discussions about this subject
with Jax Suburban prior to the execution of Agreement 2.

Coggin has set out 13 requests for relief on p. 5-8 of the
Complaint, including the substantive issues discussed above, the
question of Commission jurisdiction and the question of whether Jax
Suburban has over-estimated the cost of future improvements and
required over-building of the extensions.

In response, Jax Suburban has filed a Motion to Intervene, a
Motion to Dismiss, a Motion for More Definite Statement, and a
Request for Oral Argument. Jax Suburban alleges that the substance
of the complaint is not properly the subject of a declaratory
statement, the agreements attached are not signed by both parties
and that there has been a failure to join indispensable parties,
i.e., those hooking up to the water and sewer line extensions. In
addition, Jax Suburban alleges that the complaint is so vague as to
require a more definite statement from Coggin. In addition to
these procedural requests, Jax Suburban, in paragraphs 7 and 8 of
its responsive Motions, disputes Coggin-O'Steen's suggested
interpretations, and alleges that Coggin is, at bottom, "not
satisfied with having the refunds calculated in accordance with the
plain and clear provisions of the Developer Agreements.”

DISCUSSION

We have jurisdiction to resolve this controversy as a customer
complaint pursuant to Rule 25-22.032, F.A.C. As a Rule 25-22.032,
F.A.C. customer complaint, this is not the proper subject of a
Declaratory Statement petition because it is primarily concerned
with a dispute about refundable advance agreements between Coggin
and Jax Suburban as governed by Rule 25-30.560, F.A.C.

Because the dispute is handled as a Rule 25-22.032 customer
complaint, it is unnecessary to grant intervention status to Jax
Suburban. The resolution of the dispute also does not require the
filing of signed copies of the agreements with the complaint, since
signed copies were filed for staff review shortly after execution
of the agreements.



DOCKET NO. 911157-WS
ORDER NO. PSC-92-0379-FOF-WS
PAGE 4

Resolution of this customer complaint does not require joining
those hooking up to the water and sewer line extensions at issue in
Agreement 2 or Coggin's joint venturer in Agreement 1, since the
sole point of dispute is evidently the proper interpretation of the
refundable advance provision in Agreement 2. A more definite
statement is also not required because none of the aspects of the
complaint listed as vague by Jax Suburban are implicated by the
refundable advance provision in Agreement 2, the language at issue.

Though Jax Suburban's Motion to Dismiss is denied, treating
the dispute as a customer complaint constitutes implicit agreement
with Jax Suburban's argqument that the complaint is not properly the
subject of a declaratory statement action. Moreover, deeming the
declaratory statement petition as more properly a customer
complaint provided an opportunity for both sides to address the
Commission.

As to the substance of the complaint, we reject Coggin's
assertion that the refundable advance clause in Agreement 2 is
properly interpreted to provide for the reimbursement to Coggin for
all of its expenditures under both agreements and the calculation
of refunds by front footage rather than by hydraulic share in
Agreement 2. The refundable advance provision of Agreement 2 does
not refer or relate to any construction costs incurred by Coggin
under Agreement 1. Further, calculation of refunds by hydraulic
share is explicitly required by paragraph 18 of Agreement 2.

Both agreements were reviewed and approved Ly Staff.
Agreement 2 explicitly provides for calculation of refunds based on
hydraulic share. We find no intent in Agreement 2 to provide
refunds to Coggin for costs incurred under Agreement 1.

Coggin, however, maintains that the benefits of its
construction pursuant to Agreement 2 could only be available
because of construction by Coggin (and Senhart) pursuant to
Agreement 1. Therefore, Coggin reasons that future developers
hooking up to the "Agreement 2" extension should reimburse their
pro rata shares of all of Coggin's costs under both agreements.

We reject this theory on a number of grounds. First, Coggin
entered into Agreement 1 and does not contest the terms of that
agreement, including the refundable advance provision at paragraph
7 thereof. Moreover, the executed Agreement 1 was reviewed and
approved by Staff. Therefore, the refundable advances as to the
"Agreement 1" construction are, and should be, governed by the
terms of that agreement rather than nullified, modified or amended
because of a different, separate and non-applicabl: agreement.



DOCKET NO. 911157-WS
ORDER NO. PSC-92-0379-FOF-WS
PAGE &5

Second, our rules, pursuant to which each future developer
reimburses its pro rata share of "Agreement 2" construction costs,
would be violated if those future developers were actually
reimbursing more than their pro rata shares of Coggin's "Agreement
2" costs because costs of other construction directly serving
others and governed by a different refundable advance agreement
were added. See Rule 25-30.530(3) (c) (2).

Moreover, by the terms of Agreement 2, paragraph 27(b),
Coggin's alleged "understandings" with Jax Suburban as to these
i1ssues cannot have the effect of altering the plain meaning of
Agreement 2, paragraph 18:

This Agreement supersedes all previous
agreements or representations either verbal or
written, heretofore in effect between
Developer (Coggin) and service company (Jax
Suburban) and

contained herein ... [e.s.]

In addition, the claim that Agreement 2 provides for
reimbursement of Coggin's total costs is incorrect for another
independent reason. Since no future developer owes more than its
pro rata share of the costs of even the "Agreement 2" construction,
let alone the construction costs under both agreements, the claim
for reimbursement of total costs is inconsistent with Commission
rules. This is illustrated by the work papers on refundable
advances (Attachment 2) and letter of June 19, 1991 (Attacihment 3)
supplied by Jax Suburban.

Both documents illustrate the calculation of pro rata shares
for each future developer directly hooked up to the "Agreement 2"
extensions constructed by Coggin. Since 6 of the 57 estimated
"equivalent residential connections (ERCs)" belong to Coggin's own
vacant land, at least some of the pro rata cost share belongs to
Coggin itself. Hence, total reimbursement of even the "Agreement
2" costs would be incorrect.

Further, Coggin has advised staff that it included
reimbursement for construction in its sales price of land to Toys-
R-Us, Taco Bell and McDonalds, thus removing another 34 ERC's from
consideration. What remains is not total reimbursement of even
"Agreement 2" construction, but only 17/57 of that amount.
Accordingly, pursuant to Agreement 2, we concur with Jax Suburban's
calculation that Coggin is due a total refund of $31,308.05, on
connection of those 17 ERC's should the future developers connect
to the line prior to expiration of the refund oblig:ition period.



DOCKET NO. 911157-WS
ORDER NO. PSC-92-0379-FOF-WS
PAGE 6

In view of the foregoing, we accordingly reject Coggin's
interpretation of Agreement 2, paragraph 18, line one as providing
for the total reimbursement of all of Coggin's construction costs
under both agreements. Not only does the wording itself not say
that, but an interpretation along those lines would violate
Commission rules, as explained above.

We also conclude that Jax Suburban did not improperly require
over-building of the extension called for in Agreement 2. Jax
Suburban required that a 12" water main and an 8" wastewater
gravity line be constructed to provide water and wastewater service
to the extension, a requirement Coggin believes resulted in lines
that are oversized.

The 8" wastewater line is not oversized since this is the
minimum size line which would represent good engineering design
practice. Jax Suburban claims that it was required to construct
12" water mains in accordance with the Land Development Procedures
Manual for the City of Jacksonville. Secticn 2.4.3 of this manual
states that "distribution mains in non-residential areas shall be
a minimum of 12 inches in diameter, unless they are in a closely
interconnected gridiron, in which case they shall be a minimum of
8 inches in diameter."” Thus, Jax Suburban did not require Coggin
to construct an oversized water main since the 12" line was the
minimum size which could be built in compliance with the Land
Development Procedures Manual.

It is therefore

ORDERED by the Florida Public Service Commission that the
Commission has jurisdiction to resolve this controversy as a Rule
25-22.032, F.A.C. customer complaint. It is further

ORDERED Jacksonville Suburban Utilities Corporation's Motion
for Definite Statement, Motion to Dismiss and Motion to Intervene
are denied. It is further

ORDERED that the refundable advance clause of Agreement 2 at
paragraph 18 thereof provides solely for pro rata reimbursement by
future developers of construction costs incurred by Coggin-O'Steen
Land Company under Agreement 2 and for the calculation by hydraulic
share of those refunds where feasible. It is further

ORDERED that Coggin-0O'Steen was not improperly required to
over-build the extension described in Agreement 2. It is further

ORDERED that this Order shall become final and the docket
shall be closed unless an appropriate petition for formal




DOCKET NO. 911157-WS
ORDER NO. PSC-92-0379-FOF-WS
PAGE 7

proceeding is received by the Division of Records and Reporting,
101 East Gaines Street, Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0870, by the
close of business on the date indicated in the notice of Further
Proceedings or Judicial Review.

BY ORDER of the Florida Public Service Commissicn this _19th
day of May, 1992.

STEVE TRIBBLE, Director
Division of Records and Reporting

b

Chief, BurdAu of cords

Seal

REVIEW

The Florida Public Service Commission is required by Section
120.59(4), Florida  Statutes, to notify parties of any
administrative hearing or judicial review of Commission orders that
is available under Sections 120.57 or 120.68, Florida Statutes, as
well as the procedures and time limits that apply. This notice
should not be construed to mean all requests for an administrative
hearing or judicial review will be granted or result in the relief
sought.

The action proposed herein is preliminary in nature and will
not become effective or final, except as provided by Rule 25-
22.029, Florida Administrative Code. Any person whose substantial
interests are affected by the action proposed by this order may
file a petition for a formal proceeding, as provided by Rule 25-
22.029(4), Florida Administrative Code, in the form provided by
Rule 25-22.036(7) (a) and (f), Florida Administrative Code. This
petition must be received by the Director, Division of Records and
Reporting at his office at 101 East Gaines Street, Tallahassee,
Florida 32399-0870, by the close of business on June 10, 1992,

In the absence of such a petition, this order shall become
effective on the day subsequent to the above date as provided by
Rule 25-22.029(6), Florida Administrative Code.



DOCKET NO. 911157-WS
ORDER NO. PSC-92-0375-FOF-WS
PAGE 8

Any objection or protest filed in this docket before the
issuance date of this order is considered abandoned unless it
satisfies the foregoing conditions and is renewed within the
specified protest period.

If this order becomes final and effective on the date
described above, any party adversely affected may request judicial
review by the Florida Supreme Court in the case of an electric, gas
or telephone utility or by the First District Court of Appeal in
the case of a water or sewer utility by filing a notice of appeal
with the Director, Division of Records and Reporting and filing a
copy of the notice of appeal and the filing fee with the
appropriate court. This filing must be completed within thirty
(30) days of the effective date of this order, pursuant to Rule
9.110, Florida Rules of Appellate Procedure. The notice of appeal
must be in the form specified in Rule 9.900(a), Florida Rules of
Appellate Procedure.

RB:0OR911157.cc




AGREEMENT 2

AGREEMENT 1

——— e — -

S~
1 auomHev

6 dIOV¥d
SM-J0Jd-6LE0-Z6-DSd "ON HIMHO

SM-LSTTT6 °"ON LANO0A

.



DOCKET NO. 911157-WS
ORDER NO. PSC-92-0379-FOF-WS
PAGE 10 -

NER- Qﬁ"!ﬁﬂﬂ“‘ (ALi'u sheesnt 2
CL Gird \E. Pﬂ_so e e verren ot carecs
- OM._F/ b RC"BQH}: o
' W

s ————

}\j\ !

e éﬁéﬂ«f _____78’0.-.,_)\’,23 oszr F.22Gi0.29 _ _xd3amz_ Tt 47

) ZD&K — Jse. S . xazeses_ + 34s7.48. .~ 43 4157 % _G,S
R A ..-__._.,Jléé______

o s 5 e e e e bt S

13255(.‘.) Sl Wy oo
_5_,35_:4rn( ) N30 I AEET
!!30 ',23 oss
2 Fiser

e sem . .

_F dqost.50 _

2 ,_.;...-. .__-&Vg 2 2 S PR, <o o
(aac;a{...—_. Fes136.02 .

f(:;pfi? v #9969.54. ,



b .

DOCKET NO.. 911157-WS
ORDER NO. PSC-92-0379-FOF-WS
PAGE 11

e e e S — . . 0 St o 7 S e S
—_—— — -

| , Morer._<ire jeven Pery
IS, 4 Phulies oy /o5 BLup. . 398203

_‘_.._;___'!_50 {ems
1\ ot ST Y
R J)LIQOGPD/I'?&M_. 5100 6{’9 W.s7 e

i 350 " (1 J)______ w1

—— . e e ——————— —— = — =
- -

o -

e ?Hm’ Cap RCSV “Et'

et s ews x 4B

\-..l--:\.l
\J1a \ \
R

N

on e b A W e St P EE—— - s S e

",.,_Mum.glf@fmce.,._,_m___._ PR

‘"C” o? R D I
] (t) TR 1 A G _,}}_.35_}

PN —————————— LU S Ll el

m TSIE Kcmrb-

& sl e . s e

i) = e aecs@ K3 2|1I7e,> Y enars
T g Lasdie 58067 + |2,910.05
P LR 1 kM, 624 %

o 1:;&8}37/Jiy



DOCKET ‘NO. 911157-WS
ORDER NO. PSC-92-0379-FOF-WS

PAGE‘ 12
__i " H: . Ca’;c-,,,]u QLJ" ATE.
[ p—— —-—‘i.—-—-—-——- . . ——— S ———— ——— e — —— .

......—.-..—...——.— e

_A.:_m: . gaol{b’{) \,ﬂLUE R wg S U1lllh‘

- E X280 . ..
N ECHNN " TR 359......

e P/ ‘._._,__._._l_j-‘?.
‘ TeAMS 37

RNPt  e o
Q0% 2106._8) Hepmt.
Toml. 425 515. &1
(325,516

"._..—y_.*. _..E.._..._..__..[j.;_-#._- ‘/\)n’ﬁ’ﬂ

25516
S@ec's < 44765
e Cec

Ca3A 29516
"' Mo acs b 54,| 5)

I Sier

pl

(L\J!f’

dag.
194
42
5083 .50
34 v
- 1057 -50
(i 09, 058 )

, -“¥ da, = fm.s_om_" B




-

DOCKET NO. 911
ORDER NO..

PAGE 13

. —— —

157-Ws

L SembaeT am Logdom - 0 ST L0 Lo

.‘_“_“m i

PSC-92-0379~FOF-WS

The AVERUKS. LR TING = sofe PN

- ——

-’.....i___

AD N TN Tt

LIRTEL. Lol Woeizesw EOBT_ e

7 Ao Gbber

o r— — s o

S —————— — -

N~ T . /B & I A

S P2 P

i - ST
o E e e G S e e
1 . 8 e )
705,08 = MW Qae =, L2.€6 [2 M LonT LA
| it
- -..-:'!_._.,- e e e S o S S P 2 2 e e 8 e =
¥ it )
L WBA L LSRNy LoTT B 32, 195 e
wl
: r g oz
L 1FT 5TnTien S8 Eoc.cc
"
A 5 F7l.50
A0 THSET A o B Al
". ) /9&, L7/ os
i
I —— Shbaind" Gige po - — - il .
o e i y
e BRERAE 2 S0, 0T ST ’ :
' -
|
I
i g 5 Sl LR o
e | i
H P ~ ’
- B oy <ok lf’.’-i':‘“-’-—_.__:"_,____,/.Z\_({_',ff-'/h________ e s o= S N Lk s
P wilAE
!/;.j.-,.':t',i e ) . S & . ol = )
{f,....'f’fv - o e r
T BN RS At o et U B Ryt i
t‘#&'.' - ’i 7 ?,. o
e - .
: g 2
I GLB A _ ) .




DOCKET NO. 911157-WS
ORDER NO. PSC-92-~0379-FOF-WS

PAGE 14
i

COMPLETE LINE OF
ATER & SEWER SUPPLIES

“SERVICE IS DUR MOST
IMPONTANT PRODUCT"

ADMIHISTRATIVE OFFICES:

(407) 855 8598 — FAK (407) 057 V787

P.O. BOX 590148
OMLANDO, FLOTIDA 12859 0148

OISTIMDUTION CENTENS

11174 SATELLITE DLVD , ONLAKDO, FLOMIDA 12821

7300 COUNTRY CLUB RD_, SANFORD, rLomm 12N

1101 W, 17T STREET, NIVIENA BEACH, FLOTUDA 33404

1008 HONTIHWEST 15T STREET, FT 1 AUDENDALE, FLORIDA 11309
6761 2611 COURT, EAST, SANASOTA, FLOIDA 34240

16601 OLD 1.5, 41, SOUTH FORT MYENS, FLOMDA 33912

2663 PIILLIPS HIGHWAY, JACKSONVILLE, FLOWDA 3214

o _-:ﬁ_i e X B -'...."3
}- e
-] —-- @RI
‘:{J 4 A ; '!’. '3':'
X ‘-.E)H i:_? g
- \ \}J‘\ J’\'){
EE i +
2L
NE >~ 2
o £ 5
3 e ——————— =
4 ,
3 3
E ] TR
s I (:3 N
S s
\N
r k
) / N,
0 34 a
- R '5; rf\ o
,J‘ 'rﬁ — n ul/
Iy R R
- A
|
Ay
I "‘
..... \ o N VA ‘\’i
-: {‘) \r)
O .
DI
g

ner

ll'.JﬂAQT A Bnncinn OF (‘,FnTAIHTEE% CORPORATION

11114 SATELLITE BLVO,
ONLANDO, FLOAIDA 32821

(407) 055 8510
(407) 322.799%
(407) BaB. 4296
{)0%) 111 4708
(013) 7268765
(813) 267-2262
(504) 262-2502

FAX (107) 240 1901
FAX (407) 322.82)3
FAX (407) 845.7267
FAX (305) 2Tv-3711
FAX (B13) 7567006
FAX (B13) 267-1545
FAX (304) 268-4570

P
o
t.
N
O
e
. ‘\
\
A\
l'\v“\
sr‘_
W



DOCKET NO. 911157-WS

ORDER NO. PSC-92-0379-FOF-WS
PAGE 15

—
JACKSONVILLE SUBURBAY  IUTIES CORPORATION
A SUBSIOARY OF GENERAL WATERWOL  ATLANIIC REGION ALtachment 3

644 CESENY BOULEVAND, SUITE 108, P, 0. DOX 8004, JACKSONVILLE, FLO

MDA 32239, (904) 725 1043

June 19, 1991

Mr. Charles Young
Coggin-0'Steen Land Company
7400 Baymeadows Way, Suite 200
Jacksonville, FL 32256

pear Mr. Young:

As you asked in our meeting last week, 1 am following up =ith a
letter about the matters we discussed.

varagraph 18 of the peveloper Agreement between Jacksonville
suburban and Coggin O'Steen Land states in part "gervice Company
<hall refund to Developer.... - v...... solely from monies collected
from said future developers tying directly into facilities
installed by Developer,......--+---" We have been told that we are
not to collect these monies from Toys-R-Us, Taco pell, McDonalds or
varcel No. 1 on the plat of Shoppes of The Avenues. If this 1s
correct we need a notarized letter from Mr. Luther Coggin telling
us not to collect these monies: from the four parcels of land.
please let me Xnow right away what we are to do on this matter.

varagraph 18 also calls for refunds from future developers to be
calculated on a “hydraulic capacity and demand" basis whenever

feasible. Such a calculation is feasible for the water and sever
mains extended for your project. Initial calculations are as
follows:

Waler Main Contribution $25,516.00%

Sewer Main contribution $49,058.00 v

Estimated Equivalent Residential Connecctions (ERC)

Toys-R-Us 7 ERC
Taco Bell 13 ERC
Mchonalds 14 ERC i
Ryder 2 ERC
rarcel Ho. 1 6 FRC
Motel 15 _ERC
Total Fatimated ERC 97 ERC

water, $29,516% + 57 RC = S447.65/ERC
Sower, $4%,058 + 57 ERC = S860.67/ERC

varp: 4 poes not include Cost of Fire ilydrants




- DOCKET NO.

PAGE 16

R e

L]

911157-WS
ORDER NO. PSC-92-0379-FOF-WS

. Mr. Charles Young
June 19, 1991
Page 2

Estimated refunds from known future developers:

Ryder - Water, 2 ERC x $S447.6% n9s. 30
1/3 Cost of Fire lydrant - 513,12

Sever, 2 ENC x $860.67 = 1,221,234
%3,149.97

Motel - Water, 15 ERC x $447.65% = 5 6,714.171%

Sewer, 15 ERC x $860.67 = 12,910,05

S19,624 .00

Walter, Estimated Refund =
Sewer, Estimated Refund =

S Nn,141.3n0
S14,631 .19

There is a potential for refunds {rom a future leveloper if the
water and sewer mains are extended beyond the notel site, provided
w“e have not over estimated the (ifty-seven (S%7) LEC in our imitial
calculations. Refunds cannot exceed Lhe contiibuted value of the
water and sewver mains.

You asked what the refunds. from future
calculated on a front [ooLéﬁe basis. Using 1,128' as the total
length of the water and sewer main extensions, the calculation
would be as follows:

developers would be if

WATER - Contributed value §$25,516% [ o $22.62/ oot

SEWER - Contributed value $49,048 1,120° $43.49/ (oot

Ryder - Water, 150' x $22.62 %3, 393.30
1/3 Cost of Fire lydrant : 53333
Sever, 15%0' x $43.49 : .6,523.50
TOTAL $510,449.8)

On a frunt footage basis, no refunds from a (uture extension of the

water and sewer mains would be due as pro rata recovery is from
intervening property in the 1,128 feel of the exlensions.  lowever,
this front footage calculation is just an erample for your infor-

mation. Actual refunds wvill be made on the basis of
capacity as stated in the Developer Agrocment .

hydiraulic

Please let me know if you nced any additiona! anformation,

Sincevely,

LU

iMelap ffeil
Avea Hanager

'H/ e
Co J.o L. Ade




	1992 Roll 2-908
	1992 Roll 2-909
	1992 Roll 2-910
	1992 Roll 2-911
	1992 Roll 2-912
	1992 Roll 2-913
	1992 Roll 2-914
	1992 Roll 2-915
	1992 Roll 2-916
	1992 Roll 2-917
	1992 Roll 2-918
	1992 Roll 2-919
	1992 Roll 2-920
	1992 Roll 2-921
	1992 Roll 2-922
	1992 Roll 2-923



